V)E	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
100	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
	Dist JOSPE PS BOOD DO Year 2022 FIR No 362/22 Date 27-7-22
2	proved Sections 188/447/34) Ad PC Sections
	(iii) ActSections
3	(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wlow do pate From 27-7-22 Date To
	Time Period Charles From 14-00 Mm Time To
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 27-07-22 Time 19-45 MV
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 376 Time 19-45 WY
	Type of Information :Written / Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address Near 2407 San. "A" Flt Instal Technical Arue, Air Force Staton, Bagdagra Dor Danjeeling
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.SDistrict
6.	Complainant / Informant:
	(a) Name Sn Vimal Kuman Sirgh
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Squadron leader, Stotion Security officer
	(c) Date / Year of Birth(d) Nationality
	(e) Passport No
	(1) Occupation Air Forel Station, Bogdsgra DM Danjelling
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (1) Mod Hamin (22) Sto Mod Salim of fanisal Heat Po-Singfa PS+DN-Kishongem, Bihan and Sahojahan 310 mg Au Emom & Panisal, Punn-bani PII Dm. Kishongem, Bihan 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9	. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
	0. Total value of properties stolen / involved
1	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
1	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any monoprod Complaint of the Complainor 2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) Wich is invested as FIR is enclosed hereinth
1	3. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	up the investigation / directed A3 Mingo Hosses to take up
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost.
	Motodan in Ma Containt
1	4. Signature of the office in Charge, Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant
	Name: INTUINED
1	15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. 1.01 P8UU9 - 27- 2-27
Call	

Tele: 258100 Extn: 7260

Air Force Station Bagdogra-734014

20W/C 201/3/P4

Jul 22 Jul 22 VS

Officer-in-Charge P.S. Bagdogra Dist Darjeeling (W.B)

HANDING OVER OF TRESPASSERS

- 1. It is intimated that on 27 July 22 at approx 1400 hrs Mr. Md Amin aged approx 23 Yrs S/O Mr Md Salim and Mr Md Shahjahan aged 28 S/O Mr Ali Imam was apprehended by No. 967687-B Cpl Ram Swaroop Elect Fit of 2407 Sqn C/O 20 Wg, AF while taking photographs of aircraft and runway near 2407 Sqn 'A' Flt (Inside Technical Area) of Air Force Station Bagdogra.
- 2. During preliminary inquiry it was revealed that they entered the Technical area through IOC gate (which is close to Airport main gate) on their personnel motor cycle (Regd No BR 37V 6713 TVS APACHE). The motive of entry of trespassers could not be established. Further, it was found that they can communicate in Hindi language. The details of the individuals are appended below:-

Details	of trespasser -1	Details of trespasser -2	
Name	Md Amin	Name	Md Shahjahan
Fathers Name	Md Salim	Fathers Name	Md Ali Imam
Date of birth	01 Jan 1999	Date of birth	01 Jan 1993
Village	Purnabari, Panisal	Village	Purnabari, Panisal
PS	Kishanganj	PS	Kishanganj
District	Kishanganj	District -	Kishanganj
State	Bihar	State	Bihar
Age	23 Yrs	Age	28 yrs
Height	5 Ft 6 Inch	Height	5 Ft 6 Inch
Colour of eye	Black	Colour of eye	Black
Colour of hair	Black	Colour of hair	Black
Complexion	Whitish	Complexion	Whitish
Appreance .	white colour pant and red and grey tshirts		Black pant,ornge and blue strip t shirt
VIM	A Mark on Rt knee	VIM	A cut mark on rt wrist
Article	Adhar card,PAN card,and 02 Fino bank ATM ,01 mobile (VIVO)		Adhar card,PAN card ,voter card,03 ATM card ,and Rs 850 (01 Note-500 rs,01 Note-200 rs,02 Note-100 & 01 Note-50 rs 01 Mobile (Google Pixel 3XL)